FORM **PTO-1594** 06-09-1998 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100731516 To the Honorable Commissioner of F attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) la Ee & Name:Logan Figgie International, Inc. Internal Address ton Road ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware City: Hull □ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗳 No Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State □ Merger A company registered in Englar ☑ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: in renewal appears σ No Effective Date: September 1, 1995 Execution Date: May 24, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🗷 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,107,780 1,238,025 1,090,029 1,092,988 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: David S. Stallard, Esq 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$115.00 Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS ☑ Enclosed 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 441 Vine Street 8. Deposit account number: 윱 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Stallard Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

P. 04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIGGIE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, 5875 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 250, Mayfield Heights. Onio 44124, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Logan Fenamec (UK) Limited, a company registered in England with company number 3056230, whose registered office is at Sutton Road, Hull HU7 ODR, England, desired to acquire and has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations thereof, and all good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to formalize the transfer of the marks and registrations thereon for recordal.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Figgie International, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Logan Fenamec (UK) Limited, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof. This Assignment being effective as of September 1, 1995.

FIGGIE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By Della L. Kackley

CORPORATE SEAL

County or Cuyahings

On this 2'4 day of May 1998, before me appeared De brat. Kackley who economiedged that his segment it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority, to do so.

My exemplasion expires M-VFT

NOTARIAL SEAL

egina M. Vanvorous, Attorney-At-Lew NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration

Section 147.03 R. C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0234

EXHIBIT A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	ISSUE DATE
1,107,780	LOGAN	12/5/1978
1,090,029	LOGAN	4/25/1978
1,092,988	LOGAN	6/6/1978
1.238.025	EASY RIDER	5/17/1983

Applicant hereby designates the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, USA, as its representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

I hereby appoint John D. Poffenberger (R. No. 20,245), Bruce Tittel (R. No. 22,324), Donald F. Frei (R. No. 21,190), David J. Josephic (R. No. 22,849), A. Ralph Navero, Jr. (R. No. 23,050), David S. Stallard (R. No. 25,930), J. Robert Chambers (R. No. 25,448), Gregory J. Lunn (R. No. 29,945), Kurt L. Grossman (R. No. 29,799), Clement H. Luken, Jr. (R. No. 32,742), Thomas J. Burger (R. No. 32,662), Gregory F. Ahrens (R. No. 32,957), Joseph R. Jordan (R. No. 25,686), Wayne L. Jacobs (R. No. 35,553), Kurt A. Summe (R. No. 36,023), Keith R. Haupt (R. No. 37,638), Kevin G. Rooney (R. No. 36,330), C. Richard Eby (R. No. 25,854), Theodore R. Remaklus (R. No. 38,754), Thomas W. Humphrey (R. No. 34,353), David E. Pritchard (R. No. 38,273), David H. Brinkman (R. No. 40,532), Stephen W. Barns (R. No. 38,037), J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr. (R. No. 35,324), Beverly A. Lyman (R. No. P41,961), Kathryn P. Evans, Scott A. Stinebruner (R. No. 38,323), A. Ralph Navaro III, Kristy L. Davidson, and of counsel, Herbert C. Brinkman (R. No. 16,955), in care of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (telephone No. 513-241-2324), its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this registration and to transact all business in connection therewith, and to receive all certificates and correspondence in connection therewith.

Date: 3rd June 1998

LOGAN FENAMEC (UK) LIMITED

ν:_____

Ed M. Ferris, Managing Director

Express Mail #EL041892293US

SERVICE MARK

MARK:

LOGAN

REG. NO.: 1,092,988

June 6, 1978

ISSUED: CLASS:

42

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS:

LOGAN FENAMEC (UK) LIMITED, a company registered in England with company number 3056230, and doing business at Sutton Road, Hull HU7 ODR, England.

The above-identified applicant for renewal requests that the above identified registration, granted to A.T.O. INC. on June 6 1978, which applicant for renewal now owns as shown by records in the Patent and Trademerk Office, be renewed in accordance with the provisions of Section 9 of the Act of July 5, 1946.

The mark shown in said registration is still in use in interstate commerce in the United States and in commerce between England and the United States on or in connection with all the services recited in the registration; the attached specimen showing the mark as currently used.

The renewal fee of \$300.00 is presented herewith.

Ed M. Ferris, Managing Director of Logan Fenamec (UK) Limited, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application, declares that all statements made in this application of his knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

2 of 3